SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/2026

GHANAIAN STUDENTS — UNDERGRADUATE

PROGRAMME

CBS

HRM (Level 300)

Banking & Finance (Level 300)
Accounting (L 300)

Marketing ( L 300)
Management Studeies (L 300)
Agribusiness (L 300)

BSC AGRIC ECONS (L 300)

FASS

Economics ( L 300 )

English (L 300 )

French (L 300)

Environ.& Dev.Studies( L 300)
Communication Studies ( L 300)
Pscychology ( L 300 )
Sociology ( L 300 )

Social Work ( L 300 )
Theology ( L 300 )

Family Counseling ( L 300 )
Church Administration ( L 300)

FACULTY OF LAW
Freshers (L 300)

TOTAL

GHC

2,809
2,809
2,809
2,809
2,809
2,809
2,970

3,267
3,015
3,417
3,141
3,267
3,130
3,130
3,130
2,608
2,608
2,494

6,304



SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/2026

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS — UNDERGRADUATE

PROGRAMME

CBS

HRM (Level 300)

Banking & Finance (Level 300)
Accounting (L 300)

Marketing ( L 300)
Management Studeies (L 300)
Agribusiness (L 300)

FASS

Economics ( L 300 )

English (L 300 )

French (L 300)

Environ.& Dev.Studies( L 300)
Communication Studies ( L 300)
Pscychology ( L 300 )
Sociology ( L 300 )

Social Work ( L 300 )
Theology ( L 300 )

Family Counseling ( L 300 )
Church Administration ( L 300)

FACULTY OF LAW
(L300)

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/26

PROGRAMME

CBS
L 300

KUMASI CAMPUS

L]

TOTAL

USD
1,568.00
1,568.00
1,568.00
1,568.00
1,568.00
1,568.00

1,513.00
1,393.00
1,393.00
1,426.00
1,513.00
1,413.00
1,413.00
1,413.00
1,413.00
1,413.00
1,393.00

3,124.00

TOTAL

GHC
2,460



SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/26
DISTANCE EDUCATION (ONLINE) - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

PROGRAMME TOTAL
CBS [ 1] GHC
LEVEL 300 1,818

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/2026
DISTANCE EDUCATION (ONLINE) - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

TOTAL

CBS USD
L 300 468.00




SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME TOTAL
GHC
Public Health (Freshers) 5,777
Public Health 5,557
Physician Assistantship 7,449

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND MIDWIFERY- GHANATAN STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME TOTAL
GHC

Nursing (Generic) 6,885

Nursing Professional RGN (Freshers) 5,217

Nursing Professional RGN Through Access

Course(Freshers) (NAC) 5,376

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME TOTAL

GHC
Architecture 5,586
Planning 4,681
Real Estate 4,681
Landscape Design 5,461
Interior Design 4,681
Graphic Design 4,681
Fashion Design 4,681




SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE -2025/24

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME

TOTAL

GHC

Civil Engineering

5,364

Information Technology

3,658

Computer Science

3,658

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME

TOTAL

GHC

Doctor of Pharmacy

7,449

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME

TOTAL

USD

Public Health

1,780

Physician Assistantship

3,560




SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND MIDWIFERY- INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME

TOTAL

USD

Nursing (Generic)

2,060

Nursing Professional RGN (300)(Freshers)

1,911

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

L 300

PROGRAMME

TOTAL

USD

Architecture

2,709

Planning

2,709

Real Estate

2,455




SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

L 300
PROGRAMME TOTAL
USD
Civil Engineering 2,785
Information Technology 1,568
Computer Science 1,568

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER — UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

L 300
PROGRAMME TOTAL
USD
Doctor of Pharmacy 4,119




