

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/2026
GHANAIAN STUDENTS – UNDERGRADUATE

PROGRAMME				TOTAL
CBS				GHC
HRM (Level 300)				2,809
Banking & Finance (Level 300)				2,809
Accounting (L 300)				2,809
Marketing (L 300)				2,809
Management Studeies (L 300)				2,809
Agribusiness (L 300)				2,809
BSC AGRIC ECONS (L 300)				2,970
FASS				
Economics (L 300)				3,267
English (L 300)				3,015
French (L 300)				3,417
Environ.& Dev.Studies(L 300)				3,141
Communication Studies (L 300)				3,267
Pscychology (L 300)				3,130
Sociology (L 300)				3,130
Social Work (L 300)				3,130
Theology (L 300)				2,608
Family Counseling (L 300)				2,608
Church Administration (L 300)				2,494
FACULTY OF LAW				
Freshers (L 300)				6,304

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/2026
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS – UNDERGRADUATE

PROGRAMME		TOTAL
CBS		USD
HRM (Level 300)		1,568.00
Banking & Finance (Level 300)		1,568.00
Accounting (L 300)		1,568.00
Marketing (L 300)		1,568.00
Management Studeies (L 300)		1,568.00
Agribusiness (L 300)		1,568.00
FASS		
Economics (L 300)		1,513.00
English (L 300)		1,393.00
French (L 300)		1,393.00
Environ.& Dev.Studies(L 300)		1,426.00
Communication Studies (L 300)		1,513.00
Pscychology (L 300)		1,413.00
Sociology (L 300)		1,413.00
Social Work (L 300)		1,413.00
Theology (L 300)		1,413.00
Family Counseling (L 300)		1,413.00
Church Administration (L 300)		1,393.00
FACULTY OF LAW		
(L 300)		3,124.00

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/26
KUMASI CAMPUS

PROGRAMME		TOTAL
CBS		GHC
L 300		2,460

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/26
DISTANCE EDUCATION (ONLINE) - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

PROGRAMME		TOTAL
<u>CBS</u>		<u>GHC</u>
LEVEL 300		1,818

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER 2025/2026
DISTANCE EDUCATION (ONLINE) - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	TOTAL
<u>CBS</u>	<u>USD</u>
L 300	468.00

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

PROGRAMME	L 300					TOTAL
						GHC
Public Health (Freshers)						5,777
Public Health						5,557
Physician Assistantship						7,449

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND MIDWIFERY- GHANAIAN STUDENTS

PROGRAMME	L 300					TOTAL
						GHC
Nursing (Generic)						6,885
Nursing Professional RGN (Freshers)						5,217
Nursing Professional RGN Through Access Course(Freshers) (NAC)						5,376

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

PROGRAMME	L 300					TOTAL
						GHC
Architecture						5,586
Planning						4,681
Real Estate						4,681
Landscape Design						5,461
Interior Design						4,681
Graphic Design						4,681
Fashion Design						4,681

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/24

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

		L 300	
PROGRAMME		TOTAL	
		GHC	
Civil Engineering		5,364	
Information Technology		3,658	
Computer Science		3,658	

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY - GHANAIAN STUDENTS

		L 300	
PROGRAMME		TOTAL	
		GHC	
Doctor of Pharmacy		7,449	

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

		L 300			
PROGRAMME		TOTAL			
		USD			
Public Health					1,780
Physician Assistantship					3,560

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND MIDWIFERY- INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	L 300				
PROGRAMME					TOTAL
					USD
Nursing (Generic)					2,060
Nursing Professional RGN (300)(Freshers)					1,911

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	L 300		
PROGRAMME			TOTAL
			USD
Architecture			2,709
Planning			2,709
Real Estate			2,455

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

PROGRAMME	L 300			TOTAL
Civil Engineering				2,785
Information Technology				1,568
Computer Science				1,568

SCHOOL FEES PER SEMESTER – UNDERGRADUATE - 2025/26

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

PROGRAMME	L 300			TOTAL
Doctor of Pharmacy				4,119